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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

C
ls

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

1 Gareth Wyn Jones 151 Welsh Border Ford Escort E 760 8 97 100 87 100 86 (0) 98 (45) 94 (0) 98 (0) Q CHAMPION

2 Chris Farrell 146 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 702 8 (57) 94 (57) 96 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 77 59 84 (0) 98 (0) 100 94 Q Runner-Up

3 Danny Cowell 115 Morecambe, Teifi, Regardless Subaru Impreza, Vauxhall Astra M 689 8 84 92 (75) 84 (0) 84 78 96 84 (55) (60) 87 Q

4 Gerallt Williams 127 Bala Ford Escort E 686 8 88 76 78 78 (74) 88 97 (0) 89 92 Q

5 Heath Grifiths 130 Rhyl BMW 318 E 680 8 (0) 86 66 65 86 84 96 99 (61) 98 (0) Q

6 Chris Way 126 Rhyl Honda Civic E 674 8 83 100 88 74 (52) 71 76 (65) (68) (35) 98 (0) (50) (0) 84 Q

7 Mici Lloyd-Jones 152 Dovey Valley Honda Civic E 638 8 81 68 91 74 82 81 (0) 71 (0) 90 Q

8 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe, KLMC Peugeot 205 N S 589 8 46 79 49 (0) 91 82 88 84 70 Q

9 Arwel R Hughes-Jones 028 Harlech Ford Escort M 581 7 100 0 100 96 89 96 100 Q

10 George Williams 147 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Ford Escort M 566 8 98 0 100 98 92 0 86 92 (0) Q

11 Hazel Johnson 117 Under 17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 538 7 78 66 89 72 91 92 50 Q

12 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Nissan Micra M 533 7 98 0 69 92 94 97 83 Q

13 Steve King 053 Caerns & Anglesey BMW Compact E S 525 8 75 63 58 76 (30) 61 78 65 49 Q

14 Tim Hodgson 058 Bala Ford Escort RS E 433 8 62 73 45 67 73 68 0 45 Q

15 Meredydd Jones 101 Bala Ford Escort E 408 7 52 67 62 53 88 0 86 Q

16 Michael Wyn Thomas 026 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 VTS N 399 8 55 84 79 0 91 0 90 0 Q

17 Gethin Eifion Jones 144 Harlech Mazda MX-5, Subaru Impreza M 353 8 90 84 0 0 0 0 91 88 Q

18 Polly 027 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Peugeot 206 GTI S S 345 7 68 54 43 57 56 0 67 Q

19 Alun Morris 267 Bala Ford Escort E 299 7 0 88 69 92 50 0 0 Q

20 Shaun Bee 072 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic M 288 6 75 94 50 0 0 69 Q

21 Simon Cottrell 161 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 M 284 7 0 50 50 0 86 0 98 Q

21 Alun Pierce Jones 135 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 284 5 0 86 82 36 80 Q

23 H Phil Gallagher 018 Welsh Border Ford Escort E S 279 8 79 0 60 0 81 59 0 0 Q

24 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST N 260 3 88 92 80

25 Tudor Morris 221 Bala BMW 318 E 255 4 74 50 81 50 Q

26 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, C&A Nissan Micra N J 230 3 71 83 76

27 Wyn Lloyd 014 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra, Ford KA N 199 3 70 68 61

28 David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort, Mazda MX-5 E 172 3 60 24 88

29 Neil Raven 198 Ilkley Peugeot 205 GTI E 154 2 78 76

30 Aimee Johnson 207 Clitheroe Toyota Corolla, Citroën Saxo N 150 4 73 77 0 0 Q

31 Nathan Williams 016 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta N 147 5 0 45 51 51 0 Q

32 Gary Moult 202 Welsh Border Honda Civic N 146 2 75 71

33 Paul Edwards 006 Rhyl Ford Puma N 111 4 0 0 47 64 Q

34 Siân Elen 140 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra S 100 4 0 47 53 0 Q

34 Gareth Rhys Jones 142 Harlech Peugeot 206, Corsa, Corolla M 100 4 0 0 100 0 Q

36 David Atkin 262 Harlech Citroën C2 N 99 2 32 67

37 John Gornall 083 Regardless Peugeot 205 GTI M 95 1 95

38 David Iwan Jones 148 Welsh Border Ford Escort M 94 3 0 94 0

39 Tomos Parry 081 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 106 GTI E 93 2 93 0

40 James Swallow 231 Bolton, Preston Rover 200 BRM S 91 2 0 91

41 Mark Campbell 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 89 3 0 89 0

42 Dylan T Williams 011 Harlech BMW Compact S 85 3 50 35 0

43 Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 78 1 78

44 Alan Evans 078 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta S 67 2 67 0

45 Martin Allwood 243 Broughton & Bretton Subaru Impreza S 60 1 60

46 Elwyn Pritchard 012 Harlech, C&A, Bala Vauxhall Corsa N S 59 1 59

47 John Rhys Owen 110 Caerns & Anglesey MG ZR S 56 1 56

48 Andrew Forrester 021 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 N 50 2 50 0

48 Berwyn Evans 160 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort S 50 2 50 0

DRIVERS - OVERALL
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR
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/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL50 Ray Stevenson 023 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford  Fiesta ST150 N 43 1 43

51 Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Ford Puma S 0 3 0 0 0

51 Mark (GT) Roberts 056 Welsh Border Volkswagen Golf M 0 1 0

51 Andrew Hankey 137 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318 E 0 1 0

51 Richard Jerman 138 Newtown Ford Escort M 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 Q

51 Brynmor Pierce 216 Rally Revival, B&B Peugeot 205 GTI N 0 1 0

1 Ryan Griffiths 151 Welsh Border, Newtown Ford Escort E 760 8 97 100 87 100 86 (0) 98 (45) 94 (0) 98 (0) Q CHAMPION

2 Dylan Griffiths 035 Rhyl BMW, Escort E J 739 8 (0) 94 86 96 (66) (65) (0) (65) 86 (83) 84 (0) 96 99 (61) 98 (0) Q Runner-Up

3 Paul Holmberg 097 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza, Astra M 689 8 84 92 (75) 84 (0) 84 78 96 84 (55) (60) 87 Q

4 Osian Richards 033 Bala Escort, Golf, BMW E 682 8 88 (0) (76) 78 78 88 (74) 88 (75) (0) 89 81 92 Q

5 Andrew Millington 037 Stockport, Knutsford Civic, Fiesta E 667 8 83 (0) 88 86 (52) 71 76 79 (35) 90 94 (0) Q

6 Simon Bentley 111 Stockport, Ilkley Ford Escort, BMW M 642 8 (57) 96 81 76 (30) 77 61 78 75 98 (0) (49) Q

7 Dylan Siôn Richards 029 Bala BMW 318, Impreza E 608 8 50 78 (0) 88 84 (0) 69 92 75 (0) 72 (0) Q

8 Catrin Price 025 Bala Cor, Impz, BMW, Micra, ZR, MX5, 206 S 586 8 60 75 (58) (0) 75 90 71 (25) 66 60 (0) 89 Q

9 Dylan John Williams 145 Harlech Ford Escort M 581 7 100 0 100 96 89 96 100 Q

10 Cadog Davies 108 Lampeter Ford Escort M 566 8 98 100 98 92 0 86 92 0 Q

11 Dave Thomas 113 Newtown Civic, MG ZR E S 548 8 81 0 68 91 74 82 81 (0) 71 (0) Q

12 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Escort, BMW M 540 8 0 94 100 62 0 92 (0) (0) 94 98 Q

13 Iwan Jones 013 C&A, Harlech Nissan Micra, Ford KA N 532 8 70 68 71 53 83 76 61 50 Q

14 Roger Evans 060 Bala Ford Escort E 515 8 52 65 53 69 58 69 67 82 Q

15 James Chaplin 201 Regardless Civic, Puma, Suzuki Swift M 497 8 100 0 74 0 68 (0) 86 100 69 Q

16 Louis Baines 176 Preston Nissan Micra M 441 6 98 0 69 94 97 83 Q

17 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta, Nissan Micra, 206 N J 408 8 0 45 63 (0) 77 58 51 (0) 51 63 (0) (0) Q

18 Llifon Williams 125 Caerns & Anglesey Toyota Corolla S 402 7 94 75 0 51 38 79 65 Q

19 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech Ford KA, 206, BMW N 365 8 60 61 0 52 50 0 75 67 (0) (0) Q

20 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Corolla, Proton, Escort M 361 7 88 0 98 94 0 81 0 Q

21 Glyn Aled Jones 274 Bala 205 GTI, Escort, Nova, Puma S 332 8 0 57 53 86 49 0 0 87 Q

22 Lewis Jenkins 129 Lampeter Impreza, 206 GTI, Escort S 302 7 0 43 0 81 0 83 95 Q

23 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech MX5, Csa, Fsta, Impza, Crla, Civ, Esc M J 284 8 90 0 0 0 100 0 0 (0) 94 Q

23 Alun Hayward 134 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 284 5 0 86 82 36 80 Q

25 Mick Gallagher 017 Welsh Border Ford Escort E 279 8 79 0 60 0 81 59 0 0 Q

26 Peter Scott 061 Ilkley BMW Compact, Proton Satria E S 261 5 75 63 58 65 0 Q

26 Joe Mallinson 196 Ilkley Proton Compact E 261 3 92 76 93

28 Jack Williams 086 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST N 260 3 88 92 80

29 Ashley Owen 217 Caerns & Anglesey Escort RS2000, Mazda MX-5 E 250 6 73 68 45 64 0 0 Q

30 Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale Ford Escort, Mazda MX-5, Clio E 234 4 60 29 88 57 Q

31 Barry J Allman 114 Clitheroe 205, Focus S S 224 6 46 79 0 49 0 50 Q

32 Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort RS, Mazda MX-5 E 200 4 62 45 0 93 Q

33 Rob Jôs 020 Harlech, NWCC,. C&A MG ZR S 156 3 56 50 50

34 Claire Raven 085 Ilkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham Peugeot 205 GTI E 154 2 78 76

35 Graham Thomas 052 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 124 2 52 72

36 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 N J 97 3 50 0 47

37 Sasha Heriot 088 Matlock, BWRDC Ford Fiesta ST M 92 1 92

38 Terry Martin 177 Clitheroe Rover 200 BRM E 91 1 91

39 Siôn Matthews 159 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 89 2 0 89

40 Aled Jones 004 Bala Vauxhall Nova E 82 1 82

41 Blake Blunt 099 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N J 78 1 78

42 James Sharples 197 Bolton, Preston Proton Satria GTI S 76 2 76 0

43 Andrew Lowe 080 Welsh Border Ford Escort M 73 2 0 73

44 Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Toyota Corolla N 72 1 72

45 Rhys Jones 076 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta E 67 2 67 0

46 Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort N 56 1 56

47 Chris Evans 210 Bala Ford Escort E 50 1 50

48 Eleri Jones 024 Harlech, C&A Nissan Micra S 47 3 0 47 0

49 Damian Harvey 022 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 43 1 43

50 Sarah Edwards 169 Dovey Valley Peugeot 106 GTI S 39 1 39

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL

2 of 6 www.anwcc.co.uk 01/12/2025
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DRIVERS - OVERALL51 Dylan Bargate 057 Caerns & Anglesey BMW, Corolla, Satria, Escort E 28 5 0 28 0 0 0 Q

52 Aled W Jones 004 Bala Ford Escort, Vauxhall Nova E 0 1 0

52 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Citroën Saxo VTR N 0 2 0 0

52 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Vauxhall Corsa, Peugeot 205 N J 0 2 0 0

52 George P Howarth 055 Liverpool, Stockport, Knutsford Renault Clio N 0 1 0

52 Aron Williams 118 Caerns & Anglesey Mazda MX-5 B J 0 1 0

52 Stuart Baird 162 Matlock Mazda MX-5 N 0 1 0

52 Adam Burton 206 Harlech Citroën Saxo, 205 GTI N 0 2 0 0

52 Shaun O'Gorman 258 Newtown Ford Puma E 0 1 0

1 Danny Cowell 115 Morecambe, Teifi, Regardless Subaru Impreza, Vauxhall Astra M 689 8 84 92 (75) 84 (0) 84 78 96 84 (55) (60) 87 Q 1st Master

2 Arwel R Hughes-Jones 028 Harlech Ford Escort M 581 7 100 0 100 96 89 96 100 Q 2nd Master

3 George Williams 147 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Ford Escort M 566 8 98 0 100 98 92 0 86 92 (0) Q

4 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Nissan Micra M 533 7 98 0 69 92 94 97 83 Q

5 Gethin Eifion Jones 144 Harlech Mazda MX-5, Subaru Impreza M 353 8 90 84 0 0 0 0 91 88 Q

6 Shaun Bee 072 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic M 288 6 75 94 50 0 0 69 Q

7 Simon Cottrell 161 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 M 284 7 0 50 50 0 86 0 98 Q

8 Gareth Rhys Jones 142 Harlech Peugeot 206, Corsa, Corolla M 100 4 0 0 100 0 Q

9 John Gornall 083 Regardless Peugeot 205 GTI M 95 1 95

10 David Iwan Jones 148 Welsh Border Ford Escort M 94 3 0 94 0

11 Mark (GT) Roberts 056 Welsh Border Volkswagen Golf M 0 1 0

11 Richard Jerman 138 Newtown Ford Escort M 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 Q

1 Paul Holmberg 097 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza, Astra M 689 8 84 92 (75) 84 (0) 84 78 96 84 (55) (60) 87 Q 1st Master

2 Simon Bentley 111 Stockport, Ilkley Ford Escort, BMW M 642 8 (57) 96 81 76 (30) 77 61 78 75 98 (0) (49) Q 2nd Master

3 Dylan John Williams 145 Harlech Ford Escort M 581 7 100 0 100 96 89 96 100 Q

4 Cadog Davies 108 Lampeter Ford Escort M 566 8 98 100 98 92 0 86 92 0 Q

5 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Escort, BMW M 540 8 0 94 100 62 0 92 (0) (0) 94 98 Q

6 James Chaplin 201 Regardless Civic, Puma, Suzuki Swift M 497 8 100 0 74 0 68 (0) 86 100 69 Q

7 Louis Baines 176 Preston Nissan Micra M 441 6 98 0 69 94 97 83 Q

8 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Corolla, Proton, Escort M 361 7 88 0 98 94 0 81 0 Q

9 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech MX5, Csa, Fsta, Impza, Crla, Civ, Esc M J 284 8 90 0 0 0 100 0 0 (0) 94 Q

10 Sasha Heriot 088 Matlock, BWRDC Ford Fiesta ST M 92 1 92

11 Andrew Lowe 080 Welsh Border Ford Escort M 73 2 0 73

1 Gareth Wyn Jones 151 Welsh Border Ford Escort E 760 8 97 100 87 100 86 (0) 98 (45) 94 (0) 98 (0) Q

2 Chris Farrell 146 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 702 8 (57) 94 (57) 96 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 77 59 84 (0) 98 (0) 100 94 Q

3 Gerallt Williams 127 Bala Ford Escort E 686 8 88 76 78 78 (74) 88 97 (0) 89 92 Q 1st Expert

4 Heath Grifiths 130 Rhyl BMW 318 E 680 8 (0) 86 66 65 86 84 96 99 (61) 98 (0) Q 2nd Expert

5 Chris Way 126 Rhyl Honda Civic E 674 8 83 100 88 74 (52) 71 76 (65) (68) (35) 98 (0) (50) (0) 84 Q

6 Mici Lloyd-Jones 152 Dovey Valley Honda Civic E 638 8 81 68 91 74 82 81 (0) 71 (0) 90 Q

7 Steve King 053 Caerns & Anglesey BMW Compact E S 525 8 75 63 58 76 (30) 61 78 65 49 Q

8 Tim Hodgson 058 Bala Ford Escort RS E 433 8 62 73 45 67 73 68 0 45 Q

9 Meredydd Jones 101 Bala Ford Escort E 408 7 52 67 62 53 88 0 86 Q

10 Alun Morris 267 Bala Ford Escort E 299 7 0 88 69 92 50 0 0 Q

11 Alun Pierce Jones 135 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 284 5 0 86 82 36 80 Q

12 H Phil Gallagher 018 Welsh Border Ford Escort E S 279 8 79 0 60 0 81 59 0 0 Q

13 Tudor Morris 221 Bala BMW 318 E 255 4 74 50 81 50 Q

14 David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort, Mazda MX-5 E 172 3 60 24 88

15 Neil Raven 198 Ilkley Peugeot 205 GTI E 154 2 78 76

16 Tomos Parry 081 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 106 GTI E 93 2 93 0

17 Mark Campbell 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 89 3 0 89 0

18 Andrew Hankey 137 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318 E 0 1 0

1 Ryan Griffiths 151 Welsh Border, Newtown Ford Escort E 760 8 97 100 87 100 86 (0) 98 (45) 94 (0) 98 (0) Q

2 Dylan Griffiths 035 Rhyl BMW, Escort E J 739 8 (0) 94 86 96 (66) (65) (0) (65) 86 (83) 84 (0) 96 99 (61) 98 (0) Q

3 Osian Richards 033 Bala Escort, Golf, BMW E 682 8 88 (0) (76) 78 78 88 (74) 88 (75) (0) 89 81 92 Q 1st Expert

DRIVERS - MASTERS

NAVIGATORS - MASTERS

DRIVERS - EXPERTS

NAVIGATORS - EXPERTS
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DRIVERS - OVERALL4 Andrew Millington 037 Stockport, Knutsford Civic, Fiesta E 667 8 83 (0) 88 86 (52) 71 76 79 (35) 90 94 (0) Q 2nd Expert

5 Dylan Siôn Richards 029 Bala BMW 318, Impreza E 608 8 50 78 (0) 88 84 (0) 69 92 75 (0) 72 (0) Q

6 Dave Thomas 113 Newtown Civic, MG ZR E S 548 8 81 0 68 91 74 82 81 (0) 71 (0) Q

7 Roger Evans 060 Bala Ford Escort E 515 8 52 65 53 69 58 69 67 82 Q

8 Alun Hayward 134 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 284 5 0 86 82 36 80 Q

9 Mick Gallagher 017 Welsh Border Ford Escort E 279 8 79 0 60 0 81 59 0 0 Q

10 Peter Scott 061 Ilkley BMW Compact, Proton Satria E S 261 5 75 63 58 65 0 Q

10 Joe Mallinson 196 Ilkley Proton Compact E 261 3 92 76 93

12 Ashley Owen 217 Caerns & Anglesey Escort RS2000, Mazda MX-5 E 250 6 73 68 45 64 0 0 Q

13 Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale Ford Escort, Mazda MX-5, Clio E 234 4 60 29 88 57 Q

14 Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort RS, Mazda MX-5 E 200 4 62 45 0 93 Q

15 Claire Raven 085 Ilkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham Peugeot 205 GTI E 154 2 78 76

16 Graham Thomas 052 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 124 2 52 72

17 Terry Martin 177 Clitheroe Rover 200 BRM E 91 1 91

18 Siôn Matthews 159 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 89 2 0 89

19 Aled Jones 004 Bala Vauxhall Nova E 82 1 82

20 Rhys Jones 076 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta E 67 2 67 0

21 Chris Evans 210 Bala Ford Escort E 50 1 50

22 Dylan Bargate 057 Caerns & Anglesey BMW, Corolla, Satria, Escort E 28 5 0 28 0 0 0 Q

23 Aled W Jones 004 Bala Ford Escort, Vauxhall Nova E 0 1 0

23 Shaun O'Gorman 258 Newtown Ford Puma E 0 1 0

1 Polly 027 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Peugeot 206 GTI S S 345 7 68 54 43 57 56 0 67 Q 1st Semi

2 Siân Elen 140 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra S 100 4 0 47 53 0 Q 2nd Semi

3 James Swallow 231 Bolton, Preston Rover 200 BRM S 91 2 0 91

4 Dylan T Williams 011 Harlech BMW Compact S 85 3 50 35 0

5 Alan Evans 078 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta S 67 2 67 0

6 Martin Allwood 243 Broughton & Bretton Subaru Impreza S 60 1 60

7 John Rhys Owen 110 Caerns & Anglesey MG ZR S 56 1 56

8 Berwyn Evans 160 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort S 50 2 50 0

9 Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Ford Puma S 0 3 0 0 0

1 Catrin Price 025 Bala Cor, Impz, BMW, Micra, ZR, MX5, 206 S 586 8 60 75 (58) (0) 75 90 71 (25) 66 60 (0) 89 Q 1st Semi

2 Llifon Williams 125 Caerns & Anglesey Toyota Corolla S 402 7 94 75 0 51 38 79 65 Q 2nd Semi

3 Glyn Aled Jones 274 Bala 205 GTI, Escort, Nova, Puma S 332 8 0 57 53 86 49 0 0 87 Q

4 Lewis Jenkins 129 Lampeter Impreza, 206 GTI, Escort S 302 7 0 43 0 81 0 83 95 Q

5 Barry J Allman 114 Clitheroe 205, Focus S S 224 6 46 79 0 49 0 50 Q

6 Rob Jôs 020 Harlech, NWCC,. C&A MG ZR S 156 3 56 50 50

7 James Sharples 197 Bolton, Preston Proton Satria GTI S 76 2 76 0

8 Eleri Jones 024 Harlech, C&A Nissan Micra S 47 3 0 47 0

9 Sarah Edwards 169 Dovey Valley Peugeot 106 GTI S 39 1 39

1 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe, KLMC Peugeot 205 N S 589 8 46 79 49 (0) 91 82 88 84 70 Q 1st Novice

2 Hazel Johnson 117 Under 17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 538 7 78 66 89 72 91 92 50 Q 2nd Novice

3 Michael Wyn Thomas 026 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 VTS N 399 8 55 84 79 0 91 0 90 0 Q

4 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST N 260 3 88 92 80

5 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, C&A Nissan Micra N J 230 3 71 83 76

6 Wyn Lloyd 014 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra, Ford KA N 199 3 70 68 61

7 Aimee Johnson 207 Clitheroe Toyota Corolla, Citroën Saxo N 150 4 73 77 0 0 Q

8 Nathan Williams 016 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta N 147 5 0 45 51 51 0 Q

9 Gary Moult 202 Welsh Border Honda Civic N 146 2 75 71

10 Paul Edwards 006 Rhyl Ford Puma N 111 4 0 0 47 64 Q

11 David Atkin 262 Harlech Citroën C2 N 99 2 32 67

12 Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 78 1 78

13 Elwyn Pritchard 012 Harlech, C&A, Bala Vauxhall Corsa N S 59 1 59

14 Andrew Forrester 021 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 N 50 2 50 0

15 Ray Stevenson 023 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford  Fiesta ST150 N 43 1 43

DRIVERS - SEMI-EXPERTS

NAVIGATORS - SEMI-EXPERTS

DRIVERS - NOVICES
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DRIVERS - OVERALL16 Brynmor Pierce 216 Rally Revival, B&B Peugeot 205 GTI N 0 1 0

1 Iwan Jones 013 C&A, Harlech Nissan Micra, Ford KA N 532 8 70 68 71 53 83 76 61 50 Q 1st Novice

2 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta, Nissan Micra, 206 N J 408 8 0 45 63 (0) 77 58 51 (0) 51 63 (0) (0) Q 2nd Novice

3 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech Ford KA, 206, BMW N 365 8 60 61 0 52 50 0 75 67 (0) (0) Q

4 Jack Williams 086 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST N 260 3 88 92 80

5 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 N J 97 3 50 0 47

6 Blake Blunt 099 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N J 78 1 78

7 Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Toyota Corolla N 72 1 72

8 Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort N 56 1 56

9 Damian Harvey 022 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 43 1 43

10 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Citroën Saxo VTR N 0 2 0 0

10 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Vauxhall Corsa, Peugeot 205 N J 0 2 0 0

10 George P Howarth 055 Liverpool, Stockport, Knutsford Renault Clio N 0 1 0

10 Stuart Baird 162 Matlock Mazda MX-5 N 0 1 0

10 Adam Burton 206 Harlech Citroën Saxo, 205 GTI N 0 2 0 0

1 Stuart Baird 162 Matlock Mazda MX-5 N 0 1 0

1 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, C&A Nissan Micra N J 230 3 71 83 76

1 Dylan Griffiths 035 Rhyl BMW, Escort E J 739 8 (0) 94 86 96 (66) (65) (0) (65) 86 (83) 84 (0) 96 99 (61) 98 (0) Q 1st Junior

2 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta, Nissan Micra, 206 N J 408 8 0 45 63 (0) 77 58 51 (0) 51 63 (0) (0) Q 2nd Junior

3 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech MX5, Csa, Fsta, Impza, Crla, Civ, Esc M J 284 8 90 0 0 0 100 0 0 (0) 94 Q

4 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 N J 97 3 50 0 47

5 Blake Blunt 099 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N J 78 1 78

6 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Vauxhall Corsa, Peugeot 205 N J 0 2 0 0

6 Aron Williams 118 Caerns & Anglesey Mazda MX-5 B J 0 1 0

1 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe, KLMC Peugeot 205 N S 589 8 46 79 49 (0) 91 82 88 84 70 Q 1st Senior

2 Steve King 053 Caerns & Anglesey BMW Compact E S 525 8 75 63 58 76 (30) 61 78 65 49 Q

3 Polly 027 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Peugeot 206 GTI S S 345 7 68 54 43 57 56 0 67 Q

4 H Phil Gallagher 018 Welsh Border Ford Escort E S 279 8 79 0 60 0 81 59 0 0 Q

5 Elwyn Pritchard 012 Harlech, C&A, Bala Vauxhall Corsa N S 59 1 59

1 Dave Thomas 113 Newtown Civic, MG ZR E S 548 8 81 0 68 91 74 82 81 (0) 71 (0) Q 1st Senior

2 Peter Scott 061 Ilkley BMW Compact, Proton Satria E S 261 5 75 63 58 65 0 Q

3 Barry J Allman 114 Clitheroe 205, Focus S S 224 6 46 79 0 49 0 50 Q

1 Hazel Johnson 117 Under 17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra 12 75 538 7 78 66 89 72 91 92 50 Q 1st <1400

2 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, C&A Nissan Micra 14 00 230 3 71 83 76

3 Wyn Lloyd 014 Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra, Ford KA 14 00 199 3 70 68 61

4 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Nissan Micra 13 48 186 2 92 94

5 Siân Elen 140 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra 13 00 100 4 0 47 53 0 Q

6 Alan Evans 078 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 13 96 67 2 67 0

7 John Rhys Owen 110 Caerns & Anglesey MG ZR 13 94 56 1 56

8 David Atkin 262 Harlech Citroën C2 14 00 32 1 32

1 Iwan Jones 013 C&A, Harlech Nissan Micra, Ford KA 14 00 532 8 70 68 71 53 83 76 61 50 Q 1st <1400

2 Glyn Aled Jones 274 Bala Vauxhall Nova 14 00 173 3 86 0 87

3 Louis Baines 276 Preston Nissan Micra 13 48 94 1 94

4 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Nissan Micra 13 48 92 1 92

5 Catrin Price 025 Bala Nissan Micra, MG ZR 9 98 71 1 71

6 Rhys Jones 076 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 13 96 67 2 67 0

7 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Nissan Micra 12 75 58 1 58

8 Eleri Jones 024 Harlech, C&A Nissan Micra 13 00 47 3 0 47 0

DRIVERS - SENIORS

NAVIGATORS - SENIORS

DRIVERS - UNDER 1400cc

NAVIGATORS - UNDER 1400cc c.c.

NAVIGATORS - NOVICES

NAVIGATORS - BEGINNERS

DRIVERS - JUNIORS

NAVIGATORS - JUNIORS

c.c.
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

C
ls

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL9 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Peugeot 205 14 00 0 1 0

9 Ashley Owen 217 FIAT Punto 13 42 0 1 0

1 Chris Farrell 146 C&A, Harlech, Hexham Ford Escort LL 18 445 6 94 57 96 0 98 (0) 100 Q 1st Welsh

2 Heath Grifiths 130 Rhyl BMW 318 CH 8 379 4 86 96 99 98 Q

3 Chris Way 126 Rhyl Honda Civic LL 18 360 6 100 88 74 98 0 0 Q

4 Michael Wyn Thomas 026 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 VTS LL 60 344 4 84 79 91 90 Q

5 Gareth Wyn Jones 151 Welsh Border Ford Escort SY 22 100 1 100

6 Shaun Bee 072 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic LL 54 94 3 94 0 0

7 Mark Campbell 115 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort LL 55 89 1 89

8 Gary Moult 202 Welsh Border Honda Civic SY 21 75 1 75

9 Meredydd Jones 101 Bala Ford Escort LL 15 67 1 67

10 Paul Edwards 006 Rhyl Ford Puma CH 8 0 1 0

10 Mark (GT) Roberts 056 Welsh Border Volkswagen Golf SY 22 0 1 0

1 Dylan Griffiths 035 Rhyl Escort, BMW 318 CH 8 479 6 94 86 6 (0) 96 99 98 Q 1st Welsh

2 Paul Holmberg 097 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza CH 8 239 3 92 60 87

3 Siôn Matthews 150 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort LL 60 89 1 89

4 Osian Richards 033 Bala Volkswagen Golf LL 21 81 2 0 81

5 Dylan Siôn Richards 029 Bala BMW 318 LL 21 78 1 78

6 Catrin Price 025 Bala Subaru Impreza LL 41 75 1 75

7 Roger Evans 060 Bala Ford Escort LL 15 65 1 65

8 Graham Thomas 052 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort LL 15 52 1 52

9 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech Honda Civic LL 53 0 1 0

9 Dave Thomas 113 Newtown MG ZR LL 13 0 1 0

9 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Proton Satria LL 53 0 1 0

9 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Honda Civic LL 15 0 1 0

9 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech Proton Satria LL 54 0 1 0

1 Danny Cowell 115 Morecambe, Teifi, Regardless Subaru Impreza PR 3 640 8 84 75 84 (0) 84 78 96 84 55 Q 1st English

2 George Williams 147 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Ford Escort SY 2 566 8 98 100 98 92 0 86 92 0 Q

3 Tim Hodgson 058 Bala Ford Escort RS SY 12 360 7 62 45 67 73 68 0 45 Q

4 Polly 027 Wolverhampton & S Staffs Peugeot 206 GTI DY 8 291 6 68 43 57 56 0 67 Q

5 H Phil Gallagher 018 Welsh Border Ford Escort LS 5 269 7 79 50 0 81 59 0 0 Q

6 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitherpe, KLMC Peugeot 205 CA 8 167 4 48 49 0 70 Q

7 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Nissan Micra PR 25 161 2 69 92

8 David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort, Mazda MX-5 OL 12 89 3 60 29 0

9 Hazel Johnson 117 Under 17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra BB 7 50 1 50

10 Ray Stevenson 023 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford  Fiesta ST150 L 31 43 1 43

11 Andrew Hankey 137 Caerns & Anglesey BMW 318 CV 7 0 1 0

1 Simon Bentley 111 Stockport, Ilkley Ford Escort, BMW LS 25 429 7 58 76 30 77 61 78 49 Q 1st English

2 Andrew Millington 037 Stockport, Knutsford Honda Civic CW 8 396 6 83 52 71 76 79 35 Q

3 Mick Gallagher 017 Welsh Border Ford Escort LS 5 279 7 79 60 0 81 59 0 0 Q

4 Peter Scott 061 Ilkley BMW Compact HX 3 261 4 75 63 58 65 Q

5 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Ford Escort Mk2, Micra YO 17 248 5 62 0 92 0 94 Q

6 Barry J Allman 114 Clitheroe Peugeot 205 WA 3 147 4 48 49 0 50 Q

7 Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale Ford Escort, Mazda MX-5 OL 12 146 4 60 29 0 57 Q

8 Louis Baines 176 Preston Nissan Micra PR 4 69 1 69

9 James Chaplin 201 Regardless Honda Civic PR 3 68 1 68

10 Damian Harvey 022 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 L 30 43 1 43

11 Andrew Lowe 080 Welsh Border Ford Escort BS 41 0 1 0

DRIVERS - Resident in Wales on English events

NAVIGATORS - Resident in Wales on English events

DRIVERS - Resident in England on Welsh events Home

Home

Home

Home

NAVIGATORS - Resident in England on Welsh events
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